assigns (the Lender and any subsequent registered assign, the "Holder"), at the 
principal office of the Lender in Billings, Montana, or at such other place as the 
Holder may designate in writing, solely from the source and in the manner 
hereinafter provided, the principal amount of ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED 
THOUSAND and No/100 Dollars ($1,200,000.00), or so much thereof has been 
advanced under the Construction Loan Agreement (as hereinafter defined), with 
interest on the unpaid principal amount hereof at the rate set forth in paragraph 1(a) 
hereof (the "Tax-Exempt Rate"), or at the higher rate specified in paragraph 1(b)